Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

9:30am Bus Ride to 9:30am Exercise (MR) 2110:00am Coffee Hour 3
Wellness Center (LOB) 10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR) (GAR)

10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR) [10:00am Communion 10:00am Pool (TPP)
10:30am Men's Coffee (ML-1) 11:00am Bus Ride to CVS,
(MCR) 10:00am Shop Polly's (LOB) | Wellness Center and

M a 0 5 12:00pm Volunteer 1:30pm Concert: Agricole (LOB)
Appreciation Luncheon . 1:30pm Student Recital:
2 2 (MR) Gary Munce Guitar Cello (MR)
1:00pm Pool (TPP) & Vocals (MR) 2:00pm Afternoon Movie:
1:30pm Duplicate Bridge 4:00pm Happy Hour Second Hand Lions (C)
Silver Maples Villas/Maples (GAHE) (EAHEY

1:30pm Open Art Time (CR)
7:00pm Concert:

Chelsea High School

Bands (MR)

7 9 10

9:25am Bus Ride to St.
Mary (LOB)

9:45am Worship Service
(MR)

10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)

1:00pm Pool (TPP)

2:00pm Afternoon Movie:
Conclave (C)

9:30am Exercise (MR)
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
12:00pm Bible Discussion
(MCR)

1:00pm Pool (TPP)
1:00pm Stitch & Chat (TDR)
1:30pm Medications &
Supplements for Eye
Health with Betty
(MR)

9:30am Bus Ride to
Wellness Center (LOB)
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
10:30am Choir (MR)
11:30am Activity
Committee Meeting (PDR)
1:00pm Breathe Chair
Yoga w/ Britt (MR)
1:00pm Memorial Garden
Committee (PDR)
2:00pm Shop Polly's (LOB)
3:00pm Pondview
Development Dialogue w/
Kristine (GAME)
3:00pm Rummikub for New
& Experienced Players
(GR-2)

9:00am Chelsea State
Bank Visit (MCR)

9:30am Exercise (MR)
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
10:15am Blood Pressure
Checks (GAR)

10:30am Women's Coffee
(GAME)

11:30am 3Rs Committee
(MCR)

12:45pm Trip to Turners
(LOB)

1:30pm Deer Ridge Villa
Group (BIS)

1:30pm Dime Bingo (GAME)

5:00pm Cincode
Mayo-"ish" Mixer Dinner
(MR)

9:30am Bus Ride to
Wellness Center (LOB)

9:45am PT Talk with Khan
& Chip: Keeping Safe to
Maintain Independence
(MR)

10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)

10:30am Men's Coffee
(MCR)

1:00pm Pool (TPP)

1:30pm Open Art Time (CR)

3:00pm Guided Relaxation
& Meditation (GR-2)

3:00pm Treeline
Development Dialogue w/
Kristine (GAME)

9:30am Exercise (MR)
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
10:00am Communion
(ML-1)

10:00am Shop Polly's (LOB)
1:00pm Food Committee
(GAME)

2:00pm Henrik
Karapetyan Violin

Concert (MR)
4:00pm Happy Hour
(GAME)

10:00am Coffee Hour
(GAR)

10:00am Pool (TPP)
11:00am Bus Ride to CVS,
Wellness Center and
Agricole (LOB)

2:00pm Afternoon Movie: |
Am Woman (C)

2:00pm Resident Run
Game: Rummikub for
Experienced Players (BIS)

LIB = Library
CR = Craft Room--2nd Floor

Location

BC = Bistro Courtyard

TDR = Trellis Dining Room

Key

TPP = The Pool Parlor

GAR = Garden Room
GAME = Game Room

LOB = Lobby

BIS = Bistro

MCR = Maples Conference Room
PDR = Private Dining Room

MR = Maples Room

C = Cinema 100




Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

All Day Mother's Day i

9:25am Bus Ride to St. Mary
(LOB)

9:45am Worship Service
(MR)

10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
11:00am Mother's Day

Brunch (BIS)
1:00pm Pool (TPP)
2:00pm Afternoon Movie:
The Shoes of a Fisherman (C)
2:00pm Resident Run Game:
Rummikub for Experienced
Players (BIS)

All Day Foot Nurse (S) 12

9:30am Exercise (MR)
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
12:00pm Bible Discussion
(MCR)

1:00pm Pool (TPP)

1:00pm Stitch & Chat (TDR)

2:00pm Artin the
Afternoon: The History of
Flowers (MR)

3:00pm Maintenance
Committee Meeting (GAME)

9:30am Bus Ride to
Wellness Center (LOB)

10:00am Cherry Optometry
(MCR)

10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)

10:30am Choir (MR)

1:00pm Breathe Chair Yoga
w/ Britt (MR)

2:00pm Shop Polly's (LOB)

3:00pm Art Committee
Meeting (PDR)

3:00pm Rummikub for New
& Experienced Players (GR-2)

3:30pm Woodland Villa
Development Dialogue w/
Kristine (GAME)

All Day National 14

Receptionist Day--Let our
receptionists know how
much you appreciate them!

9:00am Chelsea State Bank
Visit (MCR)

9:30am Exercise (MR)

10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)

10:00am Trader Joe's Trip
(LOB)

10:15am Blood Pressure
Checks (GAR)

10:30am Women's Coffee
(GAME)

1:00pm Writing Group (MCR)

1:30pm Dime Bingo (GAME)

9:30am Bus Ride to
Wellness Center (LOB)
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
10:30am Men's Coffee (MCR)
11:30am Ladies Lunch
Featuring Cheryl
Beauchamp on Piano (BIS)
1:00pm Duplicate Bridge
(GAME)
1:00pm Pool (TPP)
1:30pm Hymn Sing
/Community Sing with Jeff
Crowder (GR-2)
1:30pm Open Art Time (CR)
2:00pm New Resident
Orientation (GAR)

15

9:30am Exercise (MR) 16

10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)

10:00am Communion (ML-1)

10:00am Shop Polly's (LOB)

10:15am Trip to Kiwanis
(LOB)

11:00am Gallery 100 Meeting
(MCR)

2:30pm Lecture:
Freedom
Confirmed--President
Lincoln's Courage to

Create Change (MR)
4:00pm Happy Hour (GAME)

10:00am Coffee Hour 17

(GAR)

10:00am Pool (TPP)

11:00am Bus Ride to CVS,
Wellness Center and Agricole
(LOB)

2:00pm Afternoon Movie:
Cutting Edge (C)

2:00pm Resident Run Game:
Rummikub for Experienced
Players (BIS)

9:25am Bus Ride to St. 18

Mary (LOB)

9:45am Worship Service
(MR)

10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)

1:00pm Pool (TPP)

1:30pm Student Recital:
Piano (MR)

2:00pm Afternoon Movie:
Man of the Year (C)

2:00pm Resident Run Game:
Rummikub for Experienced
Players (BIS)

3:00pm Gallery 100
Reception (G1)

AllDay Foot Nurse (S) 19

9:30am Exercise (MR)
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
11:05am Mobee Traveling
Chelsea District Library Van
(MACD)

12:00pm Bible Discussion
(MCR)

1:00pm Pool (TPP)

1:00pm Stitch & Chat (TDR)

2:00pm Resident Council
(MR)

9:30am Bus Ride to
Wellness Center (LOB)

10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)

10:30am Choir (MR)

11:00am Rankin Audiology
(MCR)

1:00pm Breathe Chair Yoga
w/ Britt (MR)

2:00pm Shop Polly's (LOB)

3:00pm Hospitality
Committee Meeting (GAME)

3:00pm Rummikub for New
& Experienced Players (GR-2)

7:00pm Kaleidoscope
Concert: River Raisin
Ragtime Revue (MR)

9:00am Chelsea State 21

Bank Visit (MCR)
9:30am Exercise (MR)
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
10:15am Blood Pressure
Checks (GAR)
10:30am Women's Coffee
(GAME)
1:30pm Dime Bingo (GAME)
3:00pm Concert:
Double-Play Flute &

Tuba (MR)

9:30am Bus Ride to
Wellness Center (LOB)
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
10:30am Men's Coffee (MCR)
12:45pm 5th Grade South
School Visits (MR)

1:00pm Pool (TPP)

1:30pm Open Art Time (CR)

2:30pm Story
Sharing--"Creativity" (MR)

9:30am Exercise (MR) 23

10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
10:00am Communion (ML-1)
10:00am Shop Polly's (LOB)

1:30pm Silver Maples

Is People (MR)
4:00pm Happy Hour (GAME)

10:00am Coffee Hour 24

(GAR)

10:00am Pool (TPP)
11:00am Bus Ride to CVS,
Wellness Center and Agricole
(LOB)

2:00pm Resident Run Game:
Rummikub for Experienced
Players (BIS)

2:00pm The Met Opera: The
Secret Garden (C)

9:25am Bus Ride to St. 25

Mary (LOB)

9:45am Worship Service
(MR)

10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
1:00pm Pool (TPP)
2:00pm Afternoon Movie:
Somewhere in Time (C)

12:00pm Resident Run Game:

Rummikub for Experienced
Players (BIS)

5:00pm Pizza Party
(GAME)

All Day Memorial

Day
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
11:15am Memorial Day Boy
Scout Flag Raising (MACD)
12:00pm Bible Discussion
(MCR)
1:00pm Pool (TPP)
1:00pm Stitch & Chat (TDR)
2:00pm Afternoon Movie:
My Big Fat Greek Wedding 2

(€)

W VYT

9:30am Bus Ride to
Wellness Center (LOB)
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
10:30am Choir (MR)
11:00am Lunch Outing:
Everest Sherpa
Restaurant (LOB)
1:00pm Breathe Chair Yoga
w/ Britt (MR)
2:00pm Shop Polly's (LOB)
3:00pm Choir Concert (MR)

9:00am Chelsea State 28

Bank Visit (MCR)
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)

10:00am Set Up for
Rummage Sale
(MR)

10:15am Blood Pressure
Checks (GAR)

10:30am Women's Coffee
(GAME)

3:00pm Deer Ridge Villa
Development Dialogue w/
Kristine (GAME)

9:30am Bus Ride to
Wellness Center (LOB)
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)

10:00am Rummage

Sale (MR)
10:30am Men's Coffee (MCR)
1:00pm Pool (TPP)
1:30pm Open Art Time (CR)
3:00pm Craft: Painting
Decorative Rocks for OQur
Cutting Garden (GR-2)
5:00pm Birthday Party
Dinner (TDR)

10:00am Coffee Hour 30

(GAR)
10:00am Communion (ML-1)
10:00am Library Committee
(PDR)

10:00am Rummage

Sale (MR)
10:00am Shop Polly's (LOB)
4:00pm Happy Hour (GAME)

- ™

4

10:00am Coffee Hour
(GAR)

10:00am Pool (TPP)

11:00am Bus Ride to CVS,
Wellness Center and Agricole
(LOB)

1:30pm Senior Recital:
Lauren Thompson on Piano
(MR)

2:00pm Afternoon Movie:
Greenfingers (C)

2:00pm Resident Run Game:
Rummikub for Experienced
Players (BIS)




